UNOFFICIAL COPY
AR UAMIIG

#: 1223017006 Fee: $76.00
Etﬁgcene "Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/17/2012 08:46 AM Pg: 1016

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

. Home Retention Services, Inc.
eturn To: T
After Recordmg R T Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services €700 Sissonnet Strest
Attn: Modification Recordation Suie 1400

8700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houstol, TX.77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664/8124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN'(

Order ID: 7392816 Project ID; 227796
Loan Number: 188903423
Borrower: Christina Sanchez

Original Loan Amount: $140,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: A/
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit '8’




1223017005 Page: 2 of 6

UNOEFICIAL COPY
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY: = 1 =1 i

Bank of America, N.A.
Attn Home Retention Division: CA6-919-01-43

400 National Way
Simi Valley, CA 93065 i

Loan # 188903423

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 11th day of October 2011, between CHRISTINA SANCHEZ,
(the "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A. (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 9th day of February 2008 and in the amount of $140,000.00 and
(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personai
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the "Property’, located at 1318 S 11TH AVE,
MAYWOOD, IL 80153.

"SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutuzi Zromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to/ine’cantrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

. As of the 1st day of November 2817, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal

Balance™) is U.S. $166,659.95, consistinig of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by Lender, which may include, but are
not limited to, any past due principal p:2yinents, interest, fees and/or costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses
incurred by L ender in connection with this ~greement, inciuding recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall
be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured Ly the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

. $24,404.95 of the "New Principal Balance” shall he deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance"} and | will not pay interest or

make monthly payments on this amount. The New (Priicipal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to
as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this ariountis $142,255.00 Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal
Balance at the yearly rate of 3.000% from the 1st day or Z'ctober 2011. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments
of principal and interest of U.S. $5609.25 beginning on the 11st dav of November 2011, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and inter:st are paid in full. If on the 1st day of October 2051 (the
"Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Neote-and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

_if all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferced (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a

beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s pricr writtzn Consent, Lender may require immediate payment in
full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30
days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all su/ns secured by the Security Instrument. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke ¢ ny remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or dermand on Borrower.

. Borrower also will comply with ali other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Insitument, including without limitation,

Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assesin ents, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the follow!iig terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or relating te, any change or
adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rev/2:Us rate reduction, as
described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely 2ayment Rewards Rider.
By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been
entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or
document that is affixed 1o, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the Note and Security

Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date | pay the entire
Interest Bearing Principal Baiance, or (iii} the new Maturity Date

6. If | make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may appily that partial prepayment first to any Deferred Principal

Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

7. The Borrower will make such payments at PO Box 515503, L.os Angeles, CA 80051-6803 or at such other place as the

Lender may require.

200 SANCHEZ

IR

188903423 MoOD a01 9o

—

BAC Heme Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan# 188903423 Page 1 of 3




1223017005 Page: 3 of 6

8. Nothing in this agreement shaflUuMmQﬂ E:!nstj.ug l:A!ﬂgfacg o;eljaserhole or in part of the Note and

Security instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security instrument wiil
remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement.

. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Meodification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is octherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

€ Rorrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

(e - G20l
Date

As evidencegd by their signatuq&s belo
[ : Y

) C»,J\“ [ A A

CHRISTINA SANCHEZ

Date

STATEOF £ Himois

County OF Ceon

On i1 Cctvner Lt~ Before me, Soan na \/ES"\,
e ——— Chrisbra. Sandnez T - T T
personallty known to me (or proved to'me’on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ac«rowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrurnent.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. S'gnature(\/ M

Notary Public, personally appeared

“OFFICIAL SEAL"

NOTARY JOANNA VEGA
PUBLIC, STATE oF 11

MY COMMISSION EXPiRes OCT. 1:‘ ?0812

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A_ Loan# 188903423 Page 2 of 3




1223017005 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as by successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, L.P.

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

A ;@é,_
4

Rictiard Sharp, AV.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On July 23, 2012 before me, Karen Clark Notary Public=5tewart Lender Services, inc., personally
appeared Richard Sharp, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. personally known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumant and acknowledged that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signaturz on the instrument the
person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the ipstiument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature /l _/zg % g

Karen Clark

My commission expires: February 04, 2014

tig, KAREN CLARK
7% Notary Public, State of Texas
L§ My Commission Expires

Wil 3 Fabruary (4, 2014
(i

i
S

T AN NGO € M g, g Kl 2 A e £ e o



1223017005 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY
o

Loan Number: 188903423
Property Address: 1318 S 11th Ave, Maywood, IL 60153

EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLCWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLTNOIS, TO WIT:

THE SOQUTH 99.9%4 FEET OF LOT 63 ({EXCEPT THAT PART
THEREOF TAKEN OR YUSED FOR STREET PURPOSES) IN
SEMINARY ADDITION (TO MAYWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO JOSE SANCHEZ BY
DEED FROM MONRCE MULLINS, SR.‘ 3ND BARBARA F, MULLINS,
HUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDED 03/13/2007 IN DOCUMENT NO.
0707240228, IN THE CFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
FOR COOK, ILLINOIS.

T e R



1223017005 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order I1D: 7392816 Project ID: 227796
Loan Number: 188903423

- o

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: Christina Sanchzz
Property Address: 1318 S 11th Ave, Meywood, IL 60153

This Modification Agreement amends and supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust {the Security
Instrument) recorded on 02/23/2009 as Instruriier#/Document Number: 0905422055, and/or Bool/Liber

Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records-of Cook County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $140,000.00
Original Mortgage Date:

PIN /Tax ID: 15-15-215-017-0000

T UL

)



